Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LL.C TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 7172376019
i : ' N Cc 8% Floor www.eckertseamans.com
e B 0B . n Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Kristine E. Marsilio
717.237.6037
kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com

May 8, 2019

Via Email and First Class Mail
Michael Gang, Esq.

Anthony Kanagy, Esq.

Devin Ryan, Esq.

Post & Schell

17 N. Second St., 12" F1.
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC
Docket No. R-2018-3006818

Dear Counselors:
On behalf of Direct Energy Business, LLC, Direct Energy Services, LLC, and Direct Energy

Business Marketing, LLC enclosed please its Response to Peoples Natural Gas Company’s
Interrogatories, Set I in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,
K)u slunu € Mooaedw
Kristine E. Marsilio

KEM/lww
Enclosure

e Cert. of Service w/enc.
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (COS only)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of Direct Energy’s Responses to Peoples Natural

Gas Interrogatories, Set I upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with

the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail
Michael Gang, Esq.

Anthony Kanagy, Esq.

Devin Ryan, Esq.

Post & Schell

17 N. Second St., 12" F1.
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
meang(@postschell.com
akanagy@postschell.com
dryan@postschell.com

William H. Roberts, 11, Esq.

Andrew Wachter, Esq.

Peoples Gas Company LLC

375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
William.h.roberts@peoples-gas.com
Andrew.wachter@peoples-gas.com (email
only)

Christy Appleby, Esq.
Harrison Breitman, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St., 5% Fl,
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cappleby@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org

Carrie Wright, Esq.

Erika McLain, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
carwright@pa.gov

ermclain@pa.gov
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Erin K. Fure, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second St., Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101

efure@pa.gov

Scott J. Rubin, Esq.

333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036
Scott.j.rubin@gmail.com

Patrick Cicero, Esq.

Kadeem G. Morris, Esq.
Elizabeth Marx, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
100 North Tenth St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Ave.

Forty Fort, PA 18704
Jvullo@aol.com

Kevin J. Moody, Esq.

Pennsylvania Independent Oil & Gas
Association

212 Locust Street, Suite 300
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1510

kevin@pioga.org



Emily M. Farah, Esq.
Tisheikia E. Williams, Esq.
Micheal Zimerman, Esq.
Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
efarah(@duglight.com
twilliams@duglight.com
tzimmerman@duglight.com

Linda R. Evers, Esq.
Donald R. Wagner, Esq.
Stevens & Lee

111 N. Sixth St.
Reading, PA 19601
lre@stevenslee.com
drw@stevenslee.com

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.
Stevens & Lee

16" Floor

17 North Second St.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mag(@stevenslee.com

Tanya C. Leshko, Esq.

Alan M. Seltzer, Esq.

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
409 North Second St., Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
Tanva.leshko@bipc.com
Alan.seltzer@bipc.com

Dated: May 8, 2019
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David P. Zambito, Esq.
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq.

Cozen O’Connor

17 North Second St., Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dzambito@cozen.com
inase(@cozen.com

Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq.

Errin McCaulley, Esq.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 171018
ppolacek@meceneeslaw.com
vkarandrikas@mcneeslaw.com
emccaulley@mceneeslaw.com

Samuel Givens
132 Thunderbird Dr.
McKeesport, PA 15135-2138

Daniel Killmeyer
184 McKay Road
Saxonburg, PA 16056-0726

Sean Ferris
406 Laurie Dr.
Penn Hills, PA 15235

Charles F. Hagins

420 Goucher St.
Johnstown, PA 15901

KHuatims € Many /i

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esq.



